
The Semi Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 1st October 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 15 Sweetiepie Heidi Ragdoll L Zammit

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 19 Prideshill Daphne Siberian B Gallagher

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 10 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 16 Tipasheena Norma Jean Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 9 Stenmah Tortially Devine Birman C Maher

1 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 11 Fancypaws Miss Calypso Ragdoll S Ward

1 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 20 Chaynikoty Funny Face Siberian P Kettle

1 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 17 Prideshill Salish Siberian B Gallagher

1 9th Best Hazel Rossiter 12 Sweetiepie Honey Ragdoll L Zammit

1 10th Best Hazel Rossiter 18 Miakoshka Koko Siberian M Mahoney

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 23 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 27 Fidelis Macey Maine Coon  T Lamb

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 38 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 41 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 40 Tipasheena Princess Delilah Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

1 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 42 Chaynikoty C'est La Vie Siberian P Kettle

1 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 24 Brincat Taka Harna Birman L Debrincat

1 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 25 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

1 9th Best Hazel Rossiter 34 Grathbrae Miss Aida Ragdoll K Mackie

1 10th Best Hazel Rossiter 29 Twomor Aussie Sunset Persian D & T Morrison

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 51 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 45 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 60 Miakoshka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 53 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 46 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

1 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 49 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

1 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 56 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

1 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 50 Fidelis Field of Dreams Maine Coon S Shoring

1 9th Best Hazel Rossiter 54 Toshies Poppys Gift Ragdoll L Scowen

1 10th Best Hazel Rossiter 59 Pousspouss Nina Siberian L Akkari



The Semi Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 1st October 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Leanne Adams 9 Stenmah Tortially Devine Birman C Maher

2 Reserve in Show Leanne Adams 16 Tipasheena Norma Jean Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

2 3rd Best Leanne Adams 10 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

2 4th Best Leanne Adams 19 Prideshill Daphne Siberian B Gallagher

2 5th Best Leanne Adams 18 Miakoshka Koko Siberian M Mahoney

2 6th Best Leanne Adams 12 Sweetiepie Honey Ragdoll L Zammit

2 7th Best Leanne Adams 15 Sweetiepie Heidi Ragdoll L Zammit

2 8th Best Leanne Adams 20 Chaynikoty Funny Face Siberian P Kettle

2 9th Best Leanne Adams 17 Prideshill Salish Siberian B Gallagher

2 10th Best Leanne Adams 11 Fancypaws Miss Calypso Ragdoll S Ward

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Leanne Adams 23 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

2 Reserve in Show Leanne Adams 41 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 3rd Best Leanne Adams 28 Supercoons The Black Maine Coon T Lamb

2 4th Best Leanne Adams 29 Twomor Aussie Sunset Persian D & T Morrison

2 5th Best Leanne Adams 33 Tipasheena Sir Reginald Dwight Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

2 6th Best Leanne Adams 26 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

2 7th Best Leanne Adams 25 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

2 8th Best Leanne Adams 39 Sugarags Harmony Ragdoll J Gleadhill

2 9th Best Leanne Adams 27 Fidelis Macey Maine Coon  T Lamb

2 10th Best Leanne Adams 38 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Leanne Adams 53 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 Reserve in Show Leanne Adams 49 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

2 3rd Best Leanne Adams 45 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

2 4th Best Leanne Adams 56 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

2 5th Best Leanne Adams 60 Miakoshka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

2 6th Best Leanne Adams 51 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

2 7th Best Leanne Adams 54 Toshies Poppys Gift Ragdoll L Scowen

2 8th Best Leanne Adams 62 Prideshill James Bond Siberian S Searle

2 9th Best Leanne Adams 55 Rolypoly Genny Ragdoll S Elford

2 10th Best Leanne Adams 46 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge



The Semi Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 1st October 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Janis Christison 10 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 16 Tipasheena Norma Jean Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 20 Chaynikoty Funny Face Siberian P Kettle

3 4th Best Janis Christison 15 Sweetiepie Heidi Ragdoll L Zammit

3 5th Best Janis Christison 18 Miakoshka Koko Siberian M Mahoney

3 6th Best Janis Christison 12 Sweetiepie Honey Ragdoll L Zammit

3 7th Best Janis Christison 19 Prideshill Daphne Siberian B Gallagher

3 8th Best Janis Christison 9 Stenmah Tortially Devine Birman C Maher

3 9th Best Janis Christison 11 Fancypaws Miss Calypso Ragdoll S Ward

3 10th Best Janis Christison 17 Prideshill Salish Siberian B Gallagher

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Janis Christison 38 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 41 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 23 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

3 4th Best Janis Christison 34 Grathbrae Miss Aida Ragdoll K Mackie

3 5th Best Janis Christison 33 Tipasheena Sir Reginald Dwight Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

3 6th Best Janis Christison 42 Chaynikoty C'est La Vie Siberian P Kettle

3 7th Best Janis Christison 27 Fidelis Macey Maine Coon  T Lamb

3 8th Best Janis Christison 26 Ollydee Oliver Twist Exotic D & T Morrison

3 9th Best Janis Christison 22 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

3 10th Best Janis Christison 28 Supercoons The Black Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Janis Christison 53 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 Reserve in Show Janis Christison 51 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

3 3rd Best Janis Christison 45 Hoshiko Mister Spock Birman  K Fallon

3 4th Best Janis Christison 60 Miakoshka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

3 5th Best Janis Christison 56 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

3 6th Best Janis Christison 46 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 7th Best Janis Christison 55 Rolypoly Genny Ragdoll S Elford

3 8th Best Janis Christison 58 Kamaria Lord of the Ring Siberian M West

3 9th Best Janis Christison 49 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

3 10th Best Janis Christison 47 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat



The Semi Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 1st October 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Michelle McGrath 70 Miamber King of Thieves Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

1 Reserve in Show Michelle McGrath 80 Osiris(v) C'est Moi Abyssinian J Caunce

1 3rd Best Michelle McGrath 69 Jemville Leonardo Dicatrio Burmese K Rodgers

1 4th Best Michelle McGrath 75 Babushkablue Miss Monroe Russian J Probst

1 5th Best Michelle McGrath 64 Dmac Sirius Raine Bengal S & J Haskins

1 6th Best Michelle McGrath 63 Swift Jewel in the Crown Abyssinian G & M Clignett

1 7th Best Michelle McGrath 67 Kalame Gimme Some Sugar British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

1 8th Best Michelle McGrath 78 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

1 9th Best Michelle McGrath 74 Babushkablue Father Abraham Russian L Du Vallier

1 10th Best Michelle McGrath 66 Kittykatz Polar Storm British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Michelle McGrath 99 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

1 Reserve in Show Michelle McGrath 88 Carinya Buddy's God of Thunder British Shorthair T & C Merritt

1 3rd Best Michelle McGrath 91 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

1 4th Best Michelle McGrath 81 Osiris(v) Blue Enchantment Abyssinian J Caunce

1 5th Best Michelle McGrath 98 Seki Choc Sonata Oriental D Evans

1 6th Best Michelle McGrath 103 Jesseniah Bindie Siamese L McInnes

1 7th Best Michelle McGrath 94 Bahati I Kissed A Girl Mandalay C Dyett

1 8th Best Michelle McGrath 105 Manis Jager Bomb Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 9th Best Michelle McGrath 101 Birchfield Enchantress Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

1 10th Best Michelle McGrath 102 Kiewa Magical Millie Selkirk Rex L Schultz

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Michelle McGrath 112 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian A Welsh

1 Reserve in Show Michelle McGrath 106 Abysrok Kinx Monsoon Abyssinian C Mangin & A Ashby

1 3rd Best Michelle McGrath 109 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

1 4th Best Michelle McGrath 114 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

1 5th Best Michelle McGrath 113 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

1 6th Best Michelle McGrath 111 Babushkablue Floki Russian J Probst

1 7th Best Michelle McGrath 108 Sabokah Cathmandu Burmese S Sorensen

1 8th Best Michelle McGrath 107 Silverado Phoenix Rising Australian Mist D Marsh

1 9th Best Michelle McGrath 115 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White



The Semi Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 1st October 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Chris Merritt 63 Swift Jewel in the Crown Abyssinian G & M Clignett

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 78 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 70 Miamber King of Thieves Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 64 Dmac Sirius Raine Bengal S & J Haskins

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 66 Kittykatz Polar Storm British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 77 Babushkablue Sabrina Russian L Du Vallier

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 69 Jemville Leonardo Dicatrio Burmese K Rodgers

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 72 Manis Lil Sparkle Devon Rex S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 79 Manis Pure Diva Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 10th Best Chris Merritt 75 Babushkablue Miss Monroe Russian J Probst

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Chris Merritt 99 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 95 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 89 Kittykatz Summertime Blues British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 103 Jesseniah Bindie Siamese L McInnes

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 98 Seki Choc Sonata Oriental D Evans

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 105 Manis Jager Bomb Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 83 Catempire Lady Zara Bengal C Pruss

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 104 Seki Shere Khan Siamese D Evans

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 93 Awayfarr My Boy Wilbur Cornish Rex L Schultz

2 10th Best Chris Merritt 101 Birchfield Enchantress Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Chris Merritt 115 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White

2 Reserve in Show Chris Merritt 109 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

2 3rd Best Chris Merritt 106 Abysrok Kinx Monsoon Abyssinian C Mangin & A Ashby

2 4th Best Chris Merritt 113 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

2 5th Best Chris Merritt 112 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian A Welsh

2 6th Best Chris Merritt 114 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

2 7th Best Chris Merritt 107 Silverado Phoenix Rising Australian Mist D Marsh

2 8th Best Chris Merritt 111 Babushkablue Floki Russian J Probst

2 9th Best Chris Merritt 108 Sabokah Cathmandu Burmese S Sorensen



The Semi Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 1st October 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Rodney McGregor 66 Kittykatz Polar Storm British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

3 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 63 Swift Jewel in the Crown Abyssinian G & M Clignett

3 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 70 Miamber King of Thieves Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

3 4th Best Rodney McGregor 64 Dmac Sirius Raine Bengal S & J Haskins

3 5th Best Rodney McGregor 78 Jesseniah Kallyah Siamese L McInnes

3 6th Best Rodney McGregor 68 Belshogar Rayne Dancer Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 7th Best Rodney McGregor 67 Kalame Gimme Some Sugar British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

3 8th Best Rodney McGregor 80 Osiris(v) C'est Moi Abyssinian J Caunce

3 9th Best Rodney McGregor 69 Jemville Leonardo Dicatrio Burmese K Rodgers

3 10th Best Rodney McGregor 75 Babushkablue Miss Monroe Russian J Probst

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Rodney McGregor 101 Birchfield Enchantress Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

3 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 99 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

3 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 91 Belshogar Argyle Diamond Burmese M Thistlewaite

3 4th Best Rodney McGregor 89 Kittykatz Summertime Blues British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

3 5th Best Rodney McGregor 81 Osiris(v) Blue Enchantment Abyssinian J Caunce

3 6th Best Rodney McGregor 95 Bahati Chamber of Secrets Mandalay C Dyett

3 7th Best Rodney McGregor 86 Jazzapurrs Mr Bleu Genes Bengal S & J Haskins

3 8th Best Rodney McGregor 104 Seki Shere Khan Siamese D Evans

3 9th Best Rodney McGregor 98 Seki Choc Sonata Oriental D Evans

3 10th Best Rodney McGregor 94 Bahati I Kissed A Girl Mandalay C Dyett

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Rodney McGregor 106 Abysrok Kinx Monsoon Abyssinian C Mangin & A Ashby

3 Reserve in Show Rodney McGregor 115 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White

3 3rd Best Rodney McGregor 114 Jesseniah Oscarh Valorentti Siamese M Brown

3 4th Best Rodney McGregor 109 Kittykatz Oops I'm Not That Innocent Burmese N & L Savage

3 5th Best Rodney McGregor 113 Jesseniah Zariah Siamese M Brown

3 6th Best Rodney McGregor 112 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian A Welsh

3 7th Best Rodney McGregor 107 Silverado Phoenix Rising Australian Mist D Marsh

3 8th Best Rodney McGregor 108 Sabokah Cathmandu Burmese S Sorensen

3 9th Best Rodney McGregor 111 Babushkablue Floki Russian J Probst

The Semi Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 1st October 2023
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Breed Exhibitor

SP Kitten Best in Show Michelle McGrath 20 Chaynikoty Funny Face Siberian P Kettle

Reserve in Show Michelle McGrath 15 Sweetiepie Heidi Ragdoll L Zammit

3rd Best Michelle McGrath 16 Tipasheena Norma Jean Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

4th Best Michelle McGrath 12 Sweetiepie Honey Ragdoll L Zammit

5th Best Michelle McGrath 18 Miakoshka Koko Siberian M Mahoney

6th Best Michelle McGrath 9 Stenmah Tortially Devine Birman C Maher

Cats Best in Show Michelle McGrath 41 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

Reserve in Show Michelle McGrath 38 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

3rd Best Michelle McGrath 27 Fidelis Macey Maine Coon  T Lamb



4th Best Michelle McGrath 25 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

5th Best Michelle McGrath 28 Supercoons The Black Maine Coon T Lamb

6th Best Michelle McGrath 42 Chaynikoty C'est La Vie Siberian P Kettle

7th Best Michelle McGrath 33 Tipasheena Sir Reginald Dwight Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

8th Best Michelle McGrath 23 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

9th Best Michelle McGrath 34 Grathbrae Miss Aida Ragdoll K Mackie

10th Best Michelle McGrath 44 Pousspouss Evanka Siberian L Akkari

Desexed Best in Show Michelle McGrath 49 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

Reserve in Show Michelle McGrath 60 Miakoshka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

3rd Best Michelle McGrath 56 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

4th Best Michelle McGrath 51 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

5th Best Michelle McGrath 47 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

6th Best Michelle McGrath 62 Prideshill James Bond Siberian S Searle

7th Best Michelle McGrath 52 Ltrend Causin Kaos Maine Coon G Smith

8th Best Michelle McGrath 58 Kamaria Lord of the Ring Siberian M West

9th Best Michelle McGrath 50 Fidelis Field of Dreams Maine Coon S Shoring

10th Best Michelle McGrath 57 Royalt Sir Max Ragdoll S Searle

Companions Best in Show Michelle McGrath 6 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

Reserve in Show Michelle McGrath 1 Mr Polar Bear Companion L Du Vallier

3rd Best Michelle McGrath 3 Mr Rum Tum Tugger Companion L Du Vallier

4th Best Michelle McGrath 2 Toblerone Companion M Fardell

5th Best Michelle McGrath 7 Hippity Hop Dew Drop Companion J Scowen

6th Best Michelle McGrath 5 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

Overall Top 15 Best in Show Michelle McGrath 41 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

Reserve in Show Michelle McGrath 49 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

3rd Best Michelle McGrath 20 Chaynikoty Funny Face Siberian P Kettle

4th Best Michelle McGrath 38 Tipasheena A Million to One Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

5th Best Michelle McGrath 27 Fidelis Macey Maine Coon  T Lamb

6th Best Michelle McGrath 15 Sweetiepie Heidi Ragdoll L Zammit

7th Best Michelle McGrath 60 Miakoshka Feliks Edgley Siberian R Edgley

8th Best Michelle McGrath 16 Tipasheena Norma Jean Ragdoll R, J & R Clarke

9th Best Michelle McGrath 6 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

10th Best Michelle McGrath 25 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

11th Best Michelle McGrath 28 Supercoons The Black Maine Coon T Lamb

12th Best Michelle McGrath 56 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

13th Best Michelle McGrath 51 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

14th Best Michelle McGrath 47 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

15th Best Michelle McGrath 1 Mr Polar Bear Companion L Du Vallier
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1 Companions Best in Show Hazel Rossiter 4 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

1 Reserve in Show Hazel Rossiter 6 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

1 3rd Best Hazel Rossiter 7 Hippity Hop Dew Drop Companion J Scowen

1 4th Best Hazel Rossiter 3 Mr Rum Tum Tugger Companion L Du Vallier

1 5th Best Hazel Rossiter 2 Toblerone Companion M Fardell

1 6th Best Hazel Rossiter 1 Mr Polar Bear Companion L Du Vallier

1 7th Best Hazel Rossiter 5 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

1 8th Best Hazel Rossiter 8 Joya Villanelle Companion M Brown

2 Companions Best in Show Leanne Adams 6 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

2 Reserve in Show Leanne Adams 2 Toblerone Companion M Fardell

2 3rd Best Leanne Adams 5 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Leanne Adams 3 Mr Rum Tum Tugger Companion L Du Vallier

2 5th Best Leanne Adams 4 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

2 6th Best Leanne Adams 1 Mr Polar Bear Companion L Du Vallier

2 7th Best Leanne Adams 7 Hippity Hop Dew Drop Companion J Scowen

2 8th Best Leanne Adams 8 Joya Villanelle Companion M Brown

3 Companions Best in Show Nancy Blitz 1 Mr Polar Bear Companion L Du Vallier

3 Reserve in Show Nancy Blitz 3 Mr Rum Tum Tugger Companion L Du Vallier

3 3rd Best Nancy Blitz 2 Toblerone Companion M Fardell

3 4th Best Nancy Blitz 4 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Nancy Blitz 6 Mirabella Companion L Du Vallier

3 6th Best Nancy Blitz 5 Mr Winnie The Pooh Companion L Du Vallier

3 7th Best Nancy Blitz 7 Hippity Hop Dew Drop Companion J Scowen

3 8th Best Nancy Blitz 8 Joya Villanelle Companion M Brown



The Semi Longhair Cat Club of Qld Inc 1st October 2023

BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR

Hazel Rossiter 51 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

Leanne Adams 23 Maciah Prospect Birman S & C Des Jardins

Janis Christison 53 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

 SHORTHAIR

Michelle McGrath 99 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

Chris Merritt 99 Babushkablue Archimedes Russian J Gowen

Rodney McGregor 101 Birchfield Enchantress Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

SLH EXHIBIT 41 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

COMPANION

Janis Christison 4 Mrs Happy Feet Companion L Du Vallier

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 Hazel Rossiter 21 Brincat Zara Birman L Debrincat

Leanne Adams 9 Stenmah Tortially Devine Birman C Maher

Janis Christison 10 Twomor Mr Madderson Exotic D & T Morrison

Michelle McGrath 63 Swift Jewel in the Crown Abyssinian G & M Clignett

Chris Merritt 77 Babushkablue Sabrina Russian L Du Vallier

Rodney McGregor 66 Kittykatz Polar Storm British Shorthair T Cox & R Clark

ACF ROSETTE

Rodney McGregor 106 Abysrok Kinx Monsoon Abyssinian C Mangin & A Ashby


